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Category Topics included Contact (Backup) 
SPP/APR Coordinator  Brian Dempsey (Bert Moore) 
Indicator 1 Graduation Brian Dempsey (Christy Weiler) 
Indicator 2 Drop Out Brian Dempsey (Christy Weiler) 
Indicator 3 Participation and Proficiency for 

Students with IEPs 
Cary Rogers (Kelly Steele) 

Indicator 4 Suspension/Expulsion  Shanna Bigler (Amy Rzadczynski) 
Indicator 5 Education Environments (children 

6–21) 
Kelly Steele (Ryan Weir) 

Indicator 6 Preschool Environments Julie Rand (Amy Rzadczynski) 
Indicator 7 Preschool Outcomes Julie Rand (Amy Rzadczynski) 
Indicator 8 Parent Involvement Josie McClendon (Kelly Steele) 
Indicator 9 Disproportionate Representation Josie McClendon (Kelly Steele) 
Indicator 10 Disproportionate Representation 

in Specific Disability Category 
Josie McClendon (Kelly Steele) 

Indicator 11 Child Find Stacie Martin (Cary Rogers) 
Indicator 12 Early Childhood Transition Julie Rand (Amy Rzadczynski) 
Indicator 13 Secondary Transition Stacie Martin (Kelly Steele) 
Indicator 14 Post-School Outcomes Andy Ewing (Stacie Martin) 
Indicator 15 Resolution Sessions Crista Grimwood (Mark Ward) 
Indicator 16 Mediation Crista Grimwood (Mark Ward) 
Indicator 17 State Systemic Improvement Plan Kerry Haag (Open and Kevin Davis) 
SPP/APR Group  Bert Moore, Kerry Haag, Dean Zajic, 

Kelly Steele, Tim Berens, Crista 
Grimwood, (Open), Ryan Weir, 
Doug Tressler, and Wayne Ball 

KIAS Core Team 
(General Supervision, 
KIAS Mapping, and 
YODA) 

SPP indicators 
IDEA requirements 
Title I requirements 
Kansas requirements 

Kelly Steele, Stacie Martin, Dean 
Zajic (Christy Weiler), Doug Boline, 
Tate Toedman, Julie Rand, Jean 
Rush, Tim Berens, Doug Tressler, 
David Fernkopf, Robyn Kelso, and 
(Open) 

Kansas APR Reports Public State and District Reports 
Internal State and District Reports 
Significant Disproportionality Data 

Tim Berens 

https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520
mailto:bdempsey@ksde.org
mailto:bmoore@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind1
mailto:bdempsey@ksde.org
mailto:cweiler@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind2
mailto:bdempsey@ksde.org
mailto:cweiler@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind3
mailto:crogers@ksde.org
mailto:ksteele@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind4
mailto:sbigler@ksde.org
mailto:arzadczynski@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind5
mailto:ksteele@ksde.org
mailto:rweir@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind6
mailto:jrand@ksde.org
mailto:arzadczynski@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind7
mailto:jrand@ksde.org
mailto:arzadczynski@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind8
mailto:jmcclendon@ksde.org
mailto:ksteele@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind9
mailto:jmcclendon@ksde.org
mailto:ksteele@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind10
mailto:jmcclendon@ksde.org
mailto:ksteele@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind11
mailto:smartin@ksde.org
mailto:crogers@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind12
mailto:jrand@ksde.org
mailto:arzadczynski@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind13
mailto:smartin@ksde.org
mailto:ksteele@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind14
mailto:aewing@ksde.org
mailto:smartin@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind15
mailto:cgrimwood@ksde.org
mailto:mward@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind16
mailto:cgrimwood@ksde.org
mailto:mward@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind17
mailto:khaag@ksde.org
mailto:kddavis@pittstate.edu
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520
mailto:bmoore@ksde.org
mailto:khaag@ksde.org
mailto:dzajic@ksde.org
mailto:ksteele@ksde.org
mailto:tberens@keystonelearning.org
mailto:cgrimwood@ksde.org
mailto:cgrimwood@ksde.org
mailto:rweir@ksde.org
mailto:dtressler@keystonelearning.org
mailto:ksteele@ksde.org
mailto:smartin@ksde.org
mailto:dzajic@ksde.org
mailto:dzajic@ksde.org
mailto:cweiler@ksde.org
mailto:dboline@ksde.org
mailto:ttoedman@ksde.org
mailto:jrand@ksde.org
mailto:jrush@ksde.org
mailto:jrush@ksde.org
mailto:tberens@keystonelearning.org
mailto:dtressler@keystonelearning.org
mailto:dfernkopf@ksde.org
mailto:rkelso@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=520#ind16
https://datacentral.ksde.org/sped_rpts.aspx
http://ddesurvey.com/kansasAPR/login.aspx
http://ddesurvey.com/kansasAPR/login.aspx
mailto:tberens@keystonelearning.org
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IDEA Levels of 
Determination (LOD) 

Selection of Rewards and 
Enforcement 
Review of District Corrective Action 
Plans 
Coordination of Technical 
Assistance 

Stacie Martin (Brian Dempsey) 

Youth Outcomes 
Driven Accountability 
(YODA) 

Intensive Technical Assistance 
Based on Risk of Not Achieving 
Intended Outcomes with Federal 
Dollars 

Brian Dempsey (Kelly Steele) 

Significant 
Disproportionality 

Placement 
Identification 
Discipline 
Fiscal Implications (CCEIS and 
MOE) 
Technical Assistance 

Kelly Steele (placement and 
identification), 
Shanna Bigler (discipline), 
Dean Zajic (fiscal implications and 
general questions), 
Christy Weiler (fiscal implications), 
Bert Moore, Tim Berens, Doug 
Tressler, and Wayne Ball 

Alternate Assessments 
for Students with the 
Most Significant 
Cognitive Disabilities 

1% Participation Cary Rogers (Kelly Steele) 

IDEA and Gifted 
Requirements  

File Review Cary Rogers (Josie McClendon and 
Crista Grimwood) 

Federal Fiscal  File Review Christy Weiler (Dean Zajic) 
ESEA Consolidated  ESEA Self-Assessment Brian Dempsey (Doug Boline and 

Tate Toedman) 
Emergency Safety 
Intervention  

Data Collection and Technical 
Assistance 

Shanna Bigler (Amy Rzadczynski) 

Emergency Safety 
Intervention 

Technical Assistance on Legal 
Requirements 

Brian Dempsey (Ashley Niedzwiecki) 

Discipline Data 
Collection  

Data Collection Shanna Bigler (Amy Rzadczynski) 

Dispute Resolution Special Education Formal 
Complaint, Mediation, and Due 
Process Hearing Coordination 

Crista Grimwood (Mark Ward) 

http://ddesurvey.com/kansasAPR/login.aspx
http://ddesurvey.com/kansasAPR/login.aspx
mailto:smartin@ksde.org
mailto:bdempsey@ksde.org
mailto:bdempsey@ksde.org
mailto:ksteele@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=572
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=572
mailto:ksteele@ksde.org
mailto:sbigler@ksde.org
mailto:dzajic@ksde.org
mailto:cweiler@ksde.org
mailto:bmoore@ksde.org
mailto:tberens@keystonelearning.org
mailto:dtressler@keystonelearning.org
mailto:dtressler@keystonelearning.org
https://www.ksde.org/Portals/0/ECSETS/FactSheets/FactSheet-DLM.pdf
https://www.ksde.org/Portals/0/ECSETS/FactSheets/FactSheet-DLM.pdf
https://www.ksde.org/Portals/0/ECSETS/FactSheets/FactSheet-DLM.pdf
https://www.ksde.org/Portals/0/ECSETS/FactSheets/FactSheet-DLM.pdf
https://www.ksde.org/Portals/0/ECSETS/FactSheets/FactSheet-DLM-1percent.pdf
mailto:crogers@ksde.org
mailto:ksteele@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=572
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=572
mailto:crogers@ksde.org
mailto:jmcclendon@ksde.org
mailto:cgrimwood@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=572
mailto:cweiler@ksde.org
mailto:dzajic@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Portals/0/ECSETS/KIAS/TitleFederalRequirementQuestions.pdf
mailto:bdempsey@ksde.org
mailto:dboline@ksde.org
mailto:ttoedman@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=524
https://www.ksdetasn.org/ksde/emergency-safety-interventions-esi-resources
https://www.ksdetasn.org/ksde/emergency-safety-interventions-esi-resources
mailto:sbigler@ksde.org
mailto:arzadczynski@ksde.org
https://ksdetasn.org/resources/388
https://ksdetasn.org/resources/388
mailto:bdempsey@ksde.org
mailto:aniedzwiecki@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=571
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=571
mailto:sbigler@ksde.org
mailto:arzadczynski@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=603
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=603#Complaint
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=603#Complaint
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=603#Mediation
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=603#DP
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=603#DP
mailto:cgrimwood@ksde.org
mailto:mward@ksde.org
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Technical Assistance 
Team (TAT) 

Technical Assistance Directed by 
SETS 

Doug Tressler (Bert Moore) 

Timely and Accurate 
Data 

618 
Indicator Submission 
Workshop Attendance 

Mason Vosburgh and Tim Berens 

IDEA Kansas Data 
Rubric 

EDEN – IDEA Mason Vosburgh (Stacey Noll) and 
IT Team (Richard Matteson and 
Charlotte Zeller) 

CSPR Data EDEN – CSPR 
CIID 

Stacey Noll and IT Team (Richard 
Matteson and Charlotte Zeller) 

IDEA Fiscal CEIS, MOE, MFS Christy Weiler, Dean Zajic, and 
Wayne Ball 

 
 

Definitions 
 

APR Annual Performance Report 
CCEIS Comprehensive Coordinated Early 
Intervening Services 
CEIS Coordinated Early Intervening Services 
CIID Center for Integrated IDEA Data 
CSPR Consolidated State Performance Report 
EDEN Education Data Exchange Network 

EMAPS EDFacts Metadata and Process System 
https://emaps.ed.gov/suite/sites/edfacts-portal   
IDEA Individuals with Disabilities Education Act 
KIAS Kansas Integrated Accountability System 
MFS Maintenance of State Financial Support 
MOE Maintenance of Effort 
SPP  State Performance Plan 

 

https://www.ksdetasn.org/tickets/new
https://www.ksdetasn.org/tickets/new
mailto:dtressler@keystonelearning.org
mailto:bmoore@ksde.org
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=519
https://www.ksde.org/Default.aspx?tabid=519
mailto:mvosburgh@ksde.org
mailto:tberens@keystonelearning.org
mailto:mvosburgh@ksde.org
mailto:snoll@ksde.org
mailto:rmatteson@ksde.org
mailto:czeller@ksde.org
mailto:snoll@ksde.org
mailto:rmatteson@ksde.org
mailto:rmatteson@ksde.org
mailto:czeller@ksde.org
mailto:cweiler@ksde.org
mailto:dzajic@ksde.org
https://emaps.ed.gov/suite/sites/edfacts-portal

